



County of Inyo Board of Supervisors

Board of Supervisors Room County Administrative Center 224 North Edwards Independence, California

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: In order to minimize the spread of the COVID-19 virus, Governor Newsom has issued Executive Orders that temporarily suspend certain requirements of the Brown Act. Please be advised that the Board of Supervisors Chambers are closed to the public, the Board will be conducting its meetings exclusively online. Board Members and Staff will participate via videoconference, accessible to the public at https://zoom.us/i/541151048. Individuals will be asked to provide their name and an email address in order to access the videoconference. Anyone who does not want to provide their email address may use the following generic, non-functioning address to gain access: donorteply@inyocounty.us.

Public Comment may be provided two ways: emailing the comments prior to the meeting, or emailing comments for individual agenda items by the time the staff report for that item has ended. At that point, all emailed comments will be read into the record, and the Board of Supervisors will take that feedback into consideration as it deliberates. Please send comments for Board of Supervisors meetings and individual agenda items to boardclerk@inyocounty.us.

Public Notices: (1) In Compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting please contact the Clerk of the Board at (760) 878-0373. (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II). Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the County to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. Should you because of a disability require appropriate alternative formatting of this agenda, please notify the Clerk of the Board 72 hours prior to the meeting to enable the County to make the agenda available in a reasonable alternative format. (Government Code Section 54954.2). (2) If a writing, that is a public record relating to an agenda item for an open session of a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors, is distributed less than 72 hours prior to the meeting, the writing shall be available for public inspection at the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 224 N. Edwards, Independence, California and is available per Government Code § 54957.5(b)(1). **Note:** Historically the Board does break for lunch; the timing of a lunch break is made at the discretion of the Chairperson and at the Board's convenience.

March 31, 2020 - 10:00 AM

SPECIAL MEETING

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
 - 2. PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENTAL (To be considered at the Board's convenience)

- 3. <u>County Administrator</u> Request Board: A) amend the Fiscal Year (2019-2020) General Relief Budget (#010205) as follows: increase appropriation in Operating Transfers Out (Object Code 5801) by \$100,000 (4/5ths vote required); and B) amend the Fiscal Year (2019-2020) CAO-COVID19 Budget (#010208) as follows: increase estimated revenue in Operating Transfers In (Object Code 4998) by \$100,000 and increase appropriation in Office and Other Equipment (Object Code 5232) by \$20,000; increase appropriation in Professional Services (Object Code 5265) by \$40,000; and increase appropriation in General Operating (Object Code 5311) by \$40,000 (4/5ths vote required).
- 4. <u>Board of Supervisors</u> Request Board approve Resolution No. 2020-13, titled, "A Resolution of the Board of Supervisors, County of Inyo, State of California, Requesting a Waiver of the National Registry Test Requirement for Inyo County Emergency Medical Technicians," and authorize the Chairperson to sign.
- 5. <u>County Counsel</u> Request Board introduce, read title, waive further reading, and potentially enact a proposed urgency ordinance titled "An Urgency Ordinance of the Board of Supervisors, County of Inyo, State of California, adding Chapter 7.74 to the Inyo County Code, to Prohibit Evictions Arising from Income Loss or Substantial Medical Expenses Related to the Coronavirus Pandemic" (4/5th vote required).

Board of Supervisors AGENDA 1 March 31, 2020

6. **PUBLIC COMMENT**